Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
TT115/TT155/TT165/TT297 TemptranTM
2-wire Temperature Transmitter for RTD Thermometers
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Designed for use in room air applications, model TT115/TT155/TT165 is a 2-wire temperature

Tel: 1.763.571.3121  www.minco.com Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09  Stock # 360-00092(B)  103395
Fax: 1.763.571.0927     www.minco.com
How to Order
TT115  Model Number:
TT115 = Nominally calibrated transmitter
TT155 = Calibrated with thermometers so output tracks temperature within
±0.75% of temperature Span
TT165 = Calibrated with thermometers so output tracks temperature within
±0.50% of temperature Span
TT297 = Calibrated with thermometers so output tracks temperature within
±0.20% of temperature Span
PD Resistance thermometer type:  RTD Temptran
PA = 100  Platinum (.00392)
PB =   100  Platinum (.00391)
PD = 100  Platinum (.00385)
PE =   100  Platinum (.00385)
PF = 1000  Platinum (.00385)
PW = 1000  Platinum (.00375)
1 4-20 mA DC Output
H Temperature Range (4 mA Temp/20 mA Temp):
H = 40 to90°F ( 4 to32°C)
Consult factory for current list of available ranges.
TT115PD1H  Sample part number